

---

# SOFT SERVES

## Soft Serves

<b>50 Cent Cone</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 85g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	356kJ (85Cal)	419kJ (100Cal)
Protein	1.7g	2.0g
Fat, Total	0.9g	1.0g
- Saturated	0.6g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	17.3g	20.4g
- Sugars	11.6g	13.6g
Sodium	49mg	58mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Ice Cream Cones (Wheat Flour, Wheaten Cornflour, Oat Fibre, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin (322), Salt, Mineral Salt (500), Natural Colour (160b)).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Classic Single Cone</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 105g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	424kJ (101Cal)	404kJ (97Cal)
Protein	2.1g	2.0g
Fat, Total	1.0g	1.0g
- Saturated	0.8g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	20.6g	19.6g
- Sugars	14.5g	13.8g
Sodium	59mg	56mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Ice Cream Cones (Wheat Flour, Wheaten Cornflour, Oat Fibre, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin (322), Salt, Mineral Salt (500), Natural Colour (160b)).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Classic Single Cone with 100's and 1000's</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 115g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	589kJ (141Cal)	512kJ (122Cal)
Protein	2.2g	1.9g
Fat, Total	1.1g	1.0g
- Saturated	0.9g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	30.2g	26.2g
- Sugars	19.6g	17.0g
Sodium	60mg	52mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Non Parelis (Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Colours (133, 102, 124, 132, 123, 110, 122), Glazing Agent (903)), Ice Cream Cones (Wheat Flour, Wheaten Cornflour, Oat Fibre, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin (322), Salt, Mineral Salt (500), Natural Colour (160b)).

<b>Flake Cone</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 120g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	759kJ (181Cal)	623kJ (151Cal)
Protein	3.2g	2.7g
Fat, Total	5.5g	4.6g
- Saturated	3.6g	3.0g
Carbohydrate	29.3g	24.4g
- Sugars	22.9g	19.1g
Sodium	71mg	59mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Flake (Full cream milk, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk solids, emulsifiers and flavours), Ice Cream Cones (Wheat Flour, Wheaten Cornflour, Oat Fibre, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin (322), Salt, Mineral Salt (500), Natural Colour (160b)).

## Sundaes

<b>Warm Cinnamon Donut Sundae with Maple Syrup</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 197.2g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100mL
Energy	1690kJ (405Cal)	859kJ (205Cal)
Protein	4.8g	2.4g
Fat, Total	5.1g	2.6g
- Saturated	2.2g	1.1g
Carbohydrate	82.9g	42.0g
- Sugars	62.0g	31.5g
Sodium	498mg	252mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Donut (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Vitamins (Thiamine, Folate), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil (Antioxidant 307)), Raising Agents (450, 500), Soybean Flour, Egg Yolk Powder, Milk Solids, Salt, Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471, 322 (From Soy), Spice, Thickener (415) And Flavour, Vegetable Frying Oil (Palm), Water, Vegetable Fats & Oils (Soybean, Palm, Canola, Coconut), Dextrose, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 481, 472e), Soybean Flour, Raising Agents (500, 541), Wheat Gluten, Milk Solids), Shortening Frying (Animal Fat, Antioxidant (320), Antifoam (900a)), Caster Sugar (Contains Allergens: Nil), Ground Cinnamon (Cinnamon Burmanii (100%)) and Maple Milkshake Syrup (Fructose, Water, Sugar, Salt, Colours (150c, 150d), Vegetable Gum (466), Preservative (202), Natural Maple Flavour, Food Acid (330))

Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soybeans.

<b>Chocolate Sundae</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 203.2g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1000kJ (239Cal)	493kJ (118Cal)
Protein	2.6g	1.3g
Fat, Total	1.3g	0.7g
- Saturated	1.1g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	52.9g	26.0g
- Sugars	45.5g	23.4g
Sodium	117mg	58mg

Ingredients: Chocolate Syrup (Water, Sugar, Maize Thickener (1442), Cocoa Powder, Chocolate Flavour, Food Acid (330), Salt, Vegetable Gum (415, Contains Traces Of Soy), Preservatives (202, 223), Colours (155, 102, 122, 133)), Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.).

Contains Milk, Soybeans.

<b>Strawberry Sundae</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 203.2g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	978kJ (234Cal)	481kJ (115Cal)
Protein	2.4g	1.2g
Fat, Total	1.2g	0.6g
- Saturated	1.1g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	52.3g	25.7g
- Sugars	47.2g	23.2g
Sodium	83mg	41mg

Ingredients: Strawberry Syrup (Water, Sugar, Strawberries, Maize Thickener (1442), Food Acid (296), Strawberry Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415), Preservative (202, 223), Colours (124, 122)), Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.).

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Caramel Sundae</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 203.2g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1030kJ (246Cal)	506kJ (121Cal)
Protein	2.5g	1.2g
Fat, Total	1.3g	0.6g
- Saturated	1.1g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	55.0g	27.1g
- Sugars	50.0g	24.6g
Sodium	93mg	46mg

Ingredients: Caramel Syrup (Water, Sugar, Milk, Maize Thickener (1442), Caramel Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415, Contains Traces Of Soy), Preservatives (202, 223), Colours (102, 155, 133, 150c), Food Acid (330), Salt.), Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.).

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Banana Sundae</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 203.2g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100mL
Energy	933kJ (223Cal)	459kJ (110Cal)
Protein	2.4g	1.2g
Fat, Total	1.2g	0.6g
- Saturated	1.1g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	49.6g	24.4g
- Sugars	44.5g	21.9g
Sodium	85mg	42mg

Ingredients: Banana Topping (Water, Sugar, Maize Thickener (1442), Colours (102, 110), Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Banana Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415, Contains Traces Of Soy)), Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.).

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Lime Sundae</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 198.84g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100mL
Energy	906kJ (216Cal)	456kJ (109Cal)
Protein	2.8g	1.4g
Fat, Total	1.2g	0.6g
- Saturated	1.1g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	48.2g	24.2g
- Sugars	43.6g	21.9g
Sodium	86mg	43mg

Ingredients: Lime Syrup (Water, Sugar, Thickener (1422), Flavour, Food Acid (330), Vegetable Gum (415), Preservatives (211, 223), Colours (102, 133)), Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.).

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Vanilla Sundae</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 203.2g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1070kJ (257Cal)	529kJ (126Cal)
Protein	2.4g	1.2g
Fat, Total	1.2g	0.6g
- Saturated	1.1g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	58.1g	28.6g
- Sugars	54.7g	26.9g
Sodium	85mg	42mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Syrup (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Flavour, Vegetable Gum (466), Preservative (202), Food Acid (330), Colours (150d From Wheat, 150c)), Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Milk, Soybeans.**

## Sundae Add Ons

<b>Flake Garnish</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 10g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100mL
Energy	223kJ (53Cal)	2230kJ (533Cal)
Protein	0.8g	7.6g
Fat, Total	3.0g	29.7g
- Saturated	1.9g	19.1g
Carbohydrate	5.8g	57.9g
- Sugars	5.7g	56.5g
Sodium	8mg	83mg

Ingredients: Full Cream Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Milk Solids, Emulsifiers and Flavours.

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

**May Contain Cereals Containing Gluten, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.**

<b>Flake</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 15g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100mL
Energy	335kJ (80Cal)	2230kJ (533Cal)
Protein	1.1g	7.6g
Fat, Total	4.5g	29.7g
- Saturated	2.9g	19.1g
Carbohydrate	8.7g	57.9g
- Sugars	8.5g	56.5g
Sodium	13mg	83mg

Ingredients: Full Cream Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Milk Solids, Emulsifiers and Flavours.

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

**May Contain Cereals Containing Gluten, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.**

<b>Oreo Biscuits</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 12g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	242kJ (58Cal)	2020kJ (483Cal)
Protein	0.6g	4.7g
Fat, Total	2.4g	19.6g
- Saturated	1.4g	11.3g
Carbohydrate	8.5g	70.6g
- Sugars	5.0g	41.9g
Sodium	67mg	554mg

Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (500, 503), Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Flavours, Antioxidant (319, 304, 307b).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Soybeans.**

**May Contain Milk, Tree Nuts.**

<b>Crunchie</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 16g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	298kJ (71Cal)	1860kJ (444Cal)
Protein	0.4g	2.8g
Fat, Total	2.4g	14.9g
- Saturated	1.5g	9.5g
Carbohydrate	11.8g	73.9g
- Sugars	10.0g	62.8g
Sodium	49mg	306mg

Ingredients: Crunchie (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Milk Solids, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass Raising Agent (500), Emulsifiers (Coy Lecithin, 476), Hydrolysed Milk Protein, Flavours. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids (26%), Milk Solids (23%)).

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

**May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Wheat.**

<b>Cherry Ripe</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 14g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	280kJ (67Cal)	2000kJ (478Cal)
Protein	0.6g	4.3g
Fat, Total	3.5g	25.0g
- Saturated	2.8g	20.0g
Carbohydrate	7.7g	54.7g
- Sugars	6.7g	47.9g
Sodium	4mg	28mg

Ingredients: Sugar, Coconut (Contains Preservative (223 (Sulphites))), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Wheat Glucose Syrup, Colour (163), Food Acid (330), Sulphites), Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar, Milk Solids), Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Butter, Milk Solids, Cocoa Powder, Gelatine, Invert Sugar, Cornstarch, Tapioca Starch, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 476), Colours (120, 160c), Flavours, Mineral Salt (500).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Milk, Soybeans, Sulphites.**

**May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts.**

<b>Mint Bubbly</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 16g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	363kJ (87Cal)	2270kJ (542Cal)
Protein	1.2g	7.7g
Fat, Total	5.0g	31.2g
- Saturated	3.1g	19.4g
Carbohydrate	9.1g	56.7g
- Sugars	9.0g	56.0g
Sodium	13mg	80mg

Ingredients: Full Cream Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter. Milk Solids, Cocoa Mass Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 476), Colour (141), Flavours. Milk Chocolates Contains Cocoa Solids 26%, Milk Solids Minimum 24%.

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

**May Contain Cereals Containing Gluten, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.**



<b>100's &amp; 1000's Sprinkles</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 20g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	330kJ (79Cal)	1650kJ (394Cal)
Protein	0.2g	1.0g
Fat, Total	0.2g	1.0g
- Saturated	0.2g	1.0g
Carbohydrate	19.1g	95.4g
- Sugars	10.2g	51.1g
Sodium	3mg	14mg

Ingredients: Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Colours (133, 102, 124, 132, 123, 110, 122), Grazing Agent (903)  
**May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts**

<b>Mini Marshmallows</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 4g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	60kJ (14Cal)	1490kJ (356Cal)
Protein	0.2g	4.0g
Fat, Total	0.0g	0.0g
- Saturated	0.0g	0.0g
Carbohydrate	3.3g	83.6g
- Sugars	2.6g	64.4g
Sodium	4mg	92mg

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup (From Wheat), Preservative 220, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Dextrose Monohydrate, Flavour, Colour 122, Stabiliser 452, Wheat Starch.

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Sulphites.**

<b>Strawberries and Cream</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 20g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	292kJ (70Cal)	1460kJ (349Cal)
Protein	0.7g	3.5g
Fat, Total	0.2g	1.0g
- Saturated	0.2g	1.0g
Carbohydrate	16.4g	82.0g
- Sugars	9.1g	45.5g
Sodium	20mg	100mg

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup (Wheat Or Corn), Cane Sugar, Gelatine, Thickener (1401 Or 1420) (Wheat), Gelatine, Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Colours (120, 129).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten.**

**May Contain Milk.**

<b>Freckles</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 20g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	402kJ (96Cal)	2010kJ (480Cal)
Protein	0.9g	4.7g
Fat, Total	3.7g	18.6g
- Saturated	3.2g	16.2g
Carbohydrate	14.4g	72.0g
- Sugars	13.5g	67.2g
Sodium	20mg	100mg

Ingredients: Compound Chocolate [Sugar, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat [Emulsifiers (Sorbic Tristearate, Soy Lecithin)], Cocoa, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Salt, Flavour], Non Pareils (27%) [Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Colours (Carminic Acid, Copper Chlorophyll, Turmeric, Paprika Extract), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)]. Contains Milk and Soy. May Contain Tree Nuts.

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

**May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts.**

<b>Snakes</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 20g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	284kJ (68Cal)	1420kJ (339Cal)
Protein	1.0g	5.2g
Fat, Total	0.2g	1.0g
- Saturated	0.2g	1.0g
Carbohydrate	15.6g	78.0g
- Sugars	9.8g	49.0g
Sodium	20mg	100mg

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Cane Sugar, Thickener (Dextrin Roasted Starch, Acid Treated Starch or Starch Acetate) (Wheat), Gelatine, Food Acid (Citric), Humectant (Glycerine), Flavours, Colours (Carminic Acid, Paprika Oleoresin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Turmeric, Vegetable Carbon).

**Contains Royal Jelly, Bee Pollen, Propolis, Cereals Containing Gluten.**

**May Contain Milk.**

*This product contains royal jelly which has been reported to cause severe allergic reactions and in rare cases, fatalities, especially in asthma and allergy sufferers. This product contains bee pollen which can cause severe allergic reactions. This product contains propolis which can cause severe allergic reactions.*

## Mixers

<b>Mini M&amp;M Mixer</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 180g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1140kJ (272Cal)	632kJ (151Cal)
Protein	3.9g	2.2g
Fat, Total	8.2g	4.6g
- Saturated	5.3g	2.9g
Carbohydrate	44.7g	24.8g
- Sugars	40.1g	22.3g
Sodium	95mg	53mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), M&M Mini (Milk Chocolate 75% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Vegetable Fat (Palm And Shea), Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Salt, Artificial Flavour (Ethyl Vanillin)), Sugar, Wheat Starch, Wheat Glucose Syrup, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Allura Red Ac, Tartrazine, Sunset Yellow Fcf, Brilliant Blue Fcf), Vegetable Gum (Gum Acacia), Thickener (Dextrin)).

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Choc Honeycomb Mixer</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 175g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	893kJ (213Cal)	510kJ (122Cal)
Protein	3.1g	1.8g
Fat, Total	4.0g	2.3g
- Saturated	3.0g	1.7g
Carbohydrate	40.6g	23.2g
- Sugars	35.5g	20.3g
Sodium	175mg	100mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Crunchie (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Milk Solids, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass Raising Agent (500), Emulsifiers (Coy Lecithin, 476), Hydrolysed Milk Protein, Flavours. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids (26%), Milk Solids (23%)), Salty Caramel Fudge Topping (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Salt (1.65%), Thickeners (1442, 401), Emulsifiers (471, 322), Mineral Salts (339, 500) Preservative (202)).

**Contains Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Malteser Mixer</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 190g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1240kJ (295Cal)	650kJ (155Cal)
Protein	4.4g	2.3g
Fat, Total	8.2g	4.3g
- Saturated	5.4g	2.8g
Carbohydrate	50.1g	26.4g
- Sugars	43.2g	22.8g
Sodium	118mg	62mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Maltesers (Sugar, Milk Solids, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup (Sources Include Wheat), Cocoa Mass, Barley Malt Extract, Vegetable Fat, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 492), Wheat Gluten, Raising Agents (501, 500), Salt, Pectin, Natural Flavour (Vanilla Extract)), Chocolate Flavoured Sauce (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder (4%), Thickener (1422), Salt, Food Acid (330), Preservative (202), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415)).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Twix Mixer</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 189g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1220kJ (291Cal)	645kJ (154Cal)
Protein	3.9g	2.1g
Fat, Total	8.7g	4.6g
- Saturated	5.6g	3.0g
Carbohydrate	48.8g	25.8g
- Sugars	40.2g	21.3g
Sodium	175mg	93mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Twix (Sugar, Flour (Sources Include Wheat), Glucose Syrup (Sources Include Wheat), Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Glucose, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavour (Vanilla Extract)), Salty Caramel Fudge Topping (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Salt (1.65%), Thickeners (1442, 401), Emulsifiers (471, 322), Mineral Salts (339, 500) Preservative (202)).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Milk, Soybeans.**

<b>Oreo Mixer</b>		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 174g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	888kJ (212Cal)	510kJ (122Cal)
Protein	3.2g	1.8g
Fat, Total	4.1g	2.3g
- Saturated	2.7g	1.6g
Carbohydrate	40.1g	23.1g
- Sugars	32.4g	18.6g
Sodium	163mg	94mg

Ingredients: Vanilla Soft Serve (Water, Sugar, Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (466, 460, 340, 412, 407), Flavours, Emulsifier 471, Emulsifier (322 Soy), Salt, Anticaking Agent 551, Colour 102.), Oreo Biscuit (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (500, 503), Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Flavours, Antioxidant (319, 304, 307b)), Chocolate Flavoured Sauce (Sugar, Water, Cocoa Powder (4%), Thickener (1422), Salt, Food Acid (330), Preservative (202), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (415)).

**Contains Cereals Containing Gluten, Milk, Soybeans.**